RESOLUTION #	
--------------	--

"RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE LARAMIE COUNTY SENIOR SERVICES BOARD"

BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of Laramie County, Wyoming, **Ms. Brooke Schaffer** shall be and is hereby appointed as a member of the Laramie County Senior Services

Board to perform the duties of said Board will expire June 30, 2025.				
PRESENTED, READ AND ADO	PTED this	_ day of October, 2024.		
ВС	OARD OF LAF	RAMIE COUNTY COM	MISSIONERS	
Ch	airman			
ATTEST:				
Debra Lee, Laramie County Clerk	_			
REVIEWED AND APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:			
Laramie County Attorney's Office	_			
OATH OF APPOINTMENT				
THE UNDERSIGNED does sole constitution of the United States, the con honestly and impartially discharge all dutie Board.	stitution of the	State of Wyoming, ar	nd to faithfully,	
LARAMIE	COUNTY SE	NIOR SERVICES BOA	ARD MEMBER	
-	Signature		Date	
-	Witness		Date	